Women's Forum

Establish Vice-Chairman - Regulation 9.2

A submission from the Chairman of the Women's Forum

Purpose or Objective

To establish the position of Vice-Chairman for the Women's Forum.

<u>Proposal</u>

Amend Regulation 9.2 as follows:

9.2 The membership of the women's Forum shall consist of a Chairman who shall be the women's representative on the Council from time to time, <u>a Vice-Chairman</u>, and all women who are from time to time members of ISAF Committees, Sub-committees and Commissions

Current Position

At present, there is no provision for the position of Vice-Chairman.

Reasons

Given the broad objectives of the Women's Forum as described in Regulation 9.6, coupled with the fact that the Forum has by far more members than any other committee, commission or other body within ISAF, a Vice-Chair would be able to assist the chairman to facilitate the timely dissemination of information on issues, the collection and collation of the views of the various members, the education of and assistance to women in the work they do for ISAF. Given such a broad mandate in terms or representing the interests of women in all areas of the sport, this additional organizational structure would be assist fulfilling the Women's Forum's goals.